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(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking Areas

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

DEWA Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area
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 13.47 1,2,2B29402 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0110 (POMPEY 
RIDGE ROAD) AND ROUTE 
0101 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(UNPAVED SECTION))

AS 0.00 13.47OLD MINE ROAD (SOUTH 
SECTION)

0010  1 FROM NORTH WORTHINGTON 
STATE FOREST BOUNDARY 
(SOUTHERN DEWA BOUNDARY)

6  2 YES

 0.79 1B29364 TO ROUTE 0101 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (UNPAVED SECTION))

AS 0.00 0.79KUHN ROAD0011  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0113 (NPS ROUTE 615), ROUTE 
0012 (PETERS VALLEY - 
WAGONWHEEL ROAD), AND 
ROUTE 5009 (NJ CR 615 
(BEVANS ROAD))

6  2 YES

 1.08 1B54399 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0015 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(NORTH SECTION) AND 
ROUTE 0101 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (UNPAVED SECTION)) 
ON LEFT

AS 0.00 1.08PETERS VALLEY - 
WAGONWHEEL ROAD

0012  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0113 (NPS ROUTE 615), ROUTE 
0011 (KUHN ROAD), AND ROUTE 
5009 (NJ CR 615 (BEVANS 
ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.83 2A31274 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0213 (NATIONAL PARK 
DRIVE (DIRT SECTION)) AT 
GATE

AS 0.00 0.83NATIONAL PARK DRIVE0013  2 FROM ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) AT 
NORTH DELAWARE DRIVE

6  2 YES

 21.05 1,1A,1B,
2

31280 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5019 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209 
NORTH / NON NPS) AT 
SAWKILL CREEK BRIDGE

AS 0.00 21.05U.S. HIGHWAY 2090014  1 FROM END OF ROUTE 5018 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209 SOUTH / NON 
NPS) AT SOUTH PARK 
BOUNDARY MARKER AT BUSHKILL

6  2 YES

 7.58 1,1B49270 TO SR 206 (DISABLED 
AMERICAN VETERANS 
MEMORIAL HIGHWAY), 
BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5002 (DECKERTOWN 
TURNPIKE) AND BEGINNING 
OF ROUTE 5015 (RIVER 
ROAD NJ)

AS 0.00 7.58OLD MINE ROAD (NORTH 
SECTION)

0015  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0101 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(UNPAVED SECTION)) AND ROUTE 
0012 (PETERS VALLEY - 
WAGONWHEEL ROAD)

6  2 YES
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 2.88 129479 TO PARK BOUNDARY AND 
SKYLINE DRIVE ON LEFT

AS 0.00 2.88BLUE MOUNTAIN LAKE 
ROAD

0100  2 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 
7.49 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 5.4829391 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0012 (PETERS 
VALLEY - WAGONWHEEL 
ROAD) AND ROUTE 0015 
(OLD MINE ROAD (NORTH 
SECTION))

GR 5.48 0.00OLD MINE ROAD (UNPAVED 
SECTION)

0101  3 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0110 (POMPEY RIDGE ROAD) 
AND ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION))

NC NO

 2.5430991 TO CAMP LODGE GR 2.54 0.00THUNDER MOUNTAIN ROAD0102  3 FROM ROUTE 0011 (KUHN 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.87 1B29386 TO PARK BOUNDARY AS 0.00 0.87OLD DINGMANS BRIDGE 
ROAD

0103  6 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION)) AT MP 
0.67 ON RIGHT

6  2 NO

 0.72 1B29421 TO END OF MAINTENANCE AS 0.00 0.72UPPER RIDGE ROAD0104  3 FROM ROUTE 5007 (NJ 560 
(DINGMANS ROAD))

6  2 YES

 5.89 2B31277 TO PARK BOUNDARY AT 
PAVEMENT CHANGE

AS 0.00 5.89RIVER ROAD0105  2 FROM STATE HIGHWAY 2028 
(RIVER ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.68 129313 TO PARK BOUNDARY AT 
PAVEMENT CHANGE

AS 0.00 0.68JAGER ROAD0106  2 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION)) AT MP 
4.24 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.54 1B29312 TO ROUTE 0104 (UPPER 
RIDGE ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.54FISHER SCHOOL HOUSE 
ROAD

0107  3 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION)) AT MP 
2.16 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 3.3429368 TO OLD HANEYS MILL 
ROAD

GR 3.34 0.00MOUNTAIN ROAD0108  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0600 (MAIN STREET (WALPACK)), 
ROUTE 0601 (STRUBLE ROAD) 
AND BROOK ROAD

NC NO
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 1.73 229365 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5008 (NJ 602 (MILLBROOK 
ROAD / NON NPS)) PARK 
BOUNDARY AT PAVEMENT 
CHANGE

AS 0.00 1.73NPS 6020109  2 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 
5.97 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 1.12 129404 TO END OF ROUTE 0010 
(OLD MINE ROAD (SOUTH 
SECTION)) AND ROUTE 
0101 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(UNPAVED SECTION)) ON 
RIGHT

AS 0.00 1.12POMPEY RIDGE ROAD0110  3 FROM ROUTE 0113 (NPS ROUTE 
615) AT MP 5.23 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.72 1B31264 TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0218 (DINGMANS FALLS 
ROAD) WEST SIDE AND 
ROUTE 5011 (PA 739)

AS 0.00 0.72JOHNNY BEE ROADS0112ZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

6  2 YES

 9.72 1,1B29369 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0011 (KUHN ROAD), 
ROUTE 0012 (PETERS 
VALLEY - WAGONWHEEL 
ROAD) ), AND ROUTE 5009 
(NJ CR 615 (BEVANS 
ROAD))

AS 0.00 9.72NPS ROUTE 6150113  1 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 
8.13 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.12 1B31890 TO ROUTE 0958 
(DINGMANS SCHOOL 
PARKING AREA)

AS 0.00 0.12SCHOOL HOUSE ROAD0114  2 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209) AT MP 12.80 ON 
RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.18 1A55557 TO FRONT STREET ON 
RIGHT

AS 0.00 0.18ICE HOUSE ROAD0115  3 FROM ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD 
BEACH ACCESS ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.1255559 TO PARK BOUNDARY GR 0.12 0.00MILFORD RIVER ROAD0116  3 FROM ROUTE 0115 (ICE HOUSE 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.0655558 TO ROUTE 0116 (MILFORD 
RIVER ROAD)

GR 0.06 0.00MAPLE LANE0117  4 FROM ROUTE 0115 (ICE HOUSE 
ROAD)

NC NO
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 1.2129305 TO END GR 1.21 0.00CADOO ROAD0118  2 FROM ROUTE 5015 (RIVER ROAD 
NJ) APPROX. 1.6 MILES NORTH 
OF MILFORD BRIDGE

NC NO

 0.7529307 TO RIVER GR 0.75 0.00CHUDZIK TRACT ACCESS 
ROAD

0119  2 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION)) AT 
ENNIS HOUSE

NC NO

 1.0030090 TO BOUNDARY GR 1.00 0.00BIG EGYPT ROAD0120  2 FROM TOMS CREEK PICNIC 
ACCESS ROAD AT NORTH END

NC NO

 2.3730094 TO ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

GR 2.37 0.00ZIMMERMAN ROAD0121  2 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.3430944 TO RIVER GR 0.34 0.00THUNDER MOUNTAIN 
ACCESS ROAD

0122  4 FROM ROUTE 0101 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (UNPAVED SECTION))

NC NO

 0.0731001 TO PICNIC AREA GR 0.07 0.00VAN CAMPEN GLEN 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0123  2 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.7331262 TO END GR 0.73 0.00HACKERS FALLS ROAD0124  2 FROM ROUTE 5005 
(PENNSYLVANIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 2001 (MILFORD 
ROAD))

NC NO

 0.4092433 TO END GR 0.40 0.00JERRY LEE'S ROAD0125  2 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.4031269 TO SHAWNEE CHURCH 
LANE

GR 0.40 0.00MOSIER KNOB ROAD0126  2 FROM ZION CHURCH / CHURCH 
HILL ROAD

NC NO

 0.3731305 TO CAMPGROUND GR 0.37 0.00VALLEY VIEW ROAD0127  2 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 1.1032328 TO BLUE MOUNTAIN DRIVE GR 1.10 0.00TOTTS GAP ROAD0128  3 FROM CHERRY VALLEY ROADNC NO

 0.2132359 TO RIVER GR 0.21 0.00VENTURA TRACT ACCESS 
ROAD

0129  2 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.8630017 TO END OF LOOP GR 0.86 0.00CAMP DEPEW ACCESS 
ROAD

0200  3 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 
3.55 ON LEFT

NC NO
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 0.10101324 TO WATER GR 0.10 0.00KITTATINNY POINT BOAT 
AND CANOE LAUNCH 
ACCESS ROAD

0201  3 FROM ROUTE 5015 (RIVER ROAD 
NJ) ON RIGHT AFTER ROUTE 
0911 (KITTATINNY POINT 
VISITOR CENTER)

NC NO

 1.18 229309 TO ROUTE 0109 (NPS 602) AS 0.00 1.18CUTOFF ROAD0209  6 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) EAST

6  2 NO

 0.49 149262 TO BROADHEAD ROAD AS 0.00 0.49BECK ROAD0211  4 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209) AT MP 2.07 ON 
LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.2549291 TO PARKING GR 0.25 0.00NATIONAL PARK DRIVE 
(DIRT SECTION)

0213  4 FROM END OF ROUTE 0013 
(NATIONAL PARK DRIVE) AT GATE

NC NO

 0.63 1B31626 TO ROUTE 0952 
(DINGMANS FALLS VISITOR 
CENTER)

AS 0.00 0.63DINGMANS FALLS ROAD0218  3 FROM END OF ROUTE 0112ZZ 
(JOHNNY BEE ROADS)

6  2 YES

 0.4031896 TO BOAT LAUNCH GR 0.40 0.00ESHBACH BOAT LAUNCH 
ACCESS

0226  3 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.4531897 TO ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209) SOUTH

GR 0.45 0.00ESHBACH BARN ACCESS0227  4 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209) NORTH

NC NO

 0.1549293 TO ENNIS HOUSE GR 0.15 0.00ENNIS HOUSE ACCESS 
DRIVEWAY

0230  3 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.32 1A32006 TO END OF LOOP AT 
CANOE LAUNCH

AS 0.00 0.32MILFORD BEACH ACCESS 
ROAD

0231  3 FROM ROUTE 5005 
(PENNSYLVANIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 2001 (MILFORD 
ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.61 1C32125 THROUGH CABIN AREAS AS 0.00 0.61PEEC CABIN ACCESS ROADS0232ZZ  3 FROM EMERY ROAD6  2 YES

 0.59 2B53796 THROUGH SITE AREA AS 0.00 0.59SMITHFIELD BEACH ACCESS 
ROADS

0233ZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD)6  2 YES

 0.32 2B31941 TO ROUTE 0907 (HIDDEN 
LAKE PARKING AND 
ACCESS)

AS 0.00 0.32HIDDEN LAKE ACCESS ROAD0234  3 FROM ROUTE 5004 (HIDDEN LAKE 
ROAD)

6  2 YES
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 0.08 1B31610 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 0.08DINGMAN'S 
CAMPGROUND ENTRY 
DRIVE

0235  3 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

6  2 YES

 0.1362711 TO SHOEMAKER HOUSE GR 0.13 0.00SHOEMAKER, CAPTAIN 
JACOB HOUSE ACCESS 
ROAD

0236  5 FROM STATE HIGHWAY 2028 / 
WINONA FALLS ROAD

NC NO

 0.52 1A88064 TO CLIFF PARK INN AS 0.00 0.52CLIFF PARK ENTRANCE 
ROAD

0237  3 FROM ROUTE 5005 
(PENNSYLVANIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 2001 (MILFORD 
ROAD)) APPROX. 1.1 MI NORTH 
OF RAYMONDSKILL ROAD

6  2 YES

 0.1198172 TO TREE LINE GR 0.11 0.00AMES JENNINGS ACCESS 
ROAD

0239  6 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) 
APPROX. 1.9 MILES SOUTH OF 
POMPEY INTERSECTION

NC NO

 0.2598174 TO RIVER CAMPSITES GR 0.25 0.00RADCLIFF ACCESS ROAD0240  6 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.25101749 TO END OF LOOP GR 0.25 0.00TURTLE BEACH 
ADMINISTRATIVE ROAD

0242  3 FROM ROUTE 0980 (TURTLE 
BEACH PARKING)

NC NO

 3.7029695 TO SMALL PARKING AREA 
AT END

GR 3.70 0.00CAMP MOHICAN ACCESS 
ROAD AND PARKING

0243  3 FROM ROUTE 5008 (NJ 602 
(MILLBROOK ROAD / NON NPS)) 
APPROX. 4.5 MILES EAST OF 
MILLBROOK

NC NO

 1.0030091 TO BOUNDARY GR 1.00 0.00CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD0244  4 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209) AT MP 11

NC NO

 1.2330096 TO MARRY STEWART ROAD GR 1.23 0.00DOODLE HOLLOW ROAD0245  4 FROM SILVER LAKE ROADNC NO

 0.5330748 TO NAMANOCK PICNIC 
AREA

GR 0.53 0.00NAMANOCK ACCESS ROAD0246  3 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION)) 
APPROX. 3 MILES NORTH OF 560

NC NO
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 0.0530907 TO SALAMOVKA HOUSE GR 0.05 0.00SALAMOVKA ENTRANCE 
DRIVE

0247  3 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) AT 
INTERSECTION WITH BLUE MT 
LAKE ROAD

NC NO

 0.2430921 TO ROUTE 0012 (PETERS 
VALLEY - WAGONWHEEL 
ROAD)

GR 0.24 0.00SMITH-BIRCHENOUGH 
FARM LANE

0248  4 FROM ROUTE 0101 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (UNPAVED SECTION))

NC NO

 0.5031032 TO HOUSE GR 0.50 0.00VAN CAMPEN, BB ENTRY 
DRIVE #1

0249  3 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.3631303 TO END/POND GR 0.36 0.00STUCKEY POND ACCESS 
ROAD

0250  3 FROM ROUTE 5005 
(PENNSYLVANIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 2001 (MILFORD 
ROAD))

NC NO

 0.2631507 TO CALLAHAN HOUSE GR 0.26 0.00CALLAHAN EARLY ROAD / 
DRIVEWAY

0251  4 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.1431541 TO END AT PARKING GR 0.14 0.00CHILDS PARK ENTRY ROAD0252  3 FROM SILVER LAKE ROADNC NO

 2.8031614 TO LOOP THROUGH 
CAMPGROUND

GR 2.80 0.00DINGMANS CAMPGROUND 
ROADS

0253  3 FROM CAMPGROUND STORE 
(END OF PAVED SECTION)

NC NO

 0.1659758 TO PICNIC AREA AND SST 
BUILDING

GR 0.16 0.00LOCH LOMOND ACCESS 
ROAD/PARKING

0254  3 FROM WILSON HILL ROADNC NO

 0.5031106 TO ROUTE 0401 
(MILLBROOK SERVICE 
ROAD)

GR 0.50 0.00WATERGATE SERVICE ROAD0400  6 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.6430626 TO END OF MAINTENANCE GR 0.64 0.00MILLBROOK SERVICE ROAD0401  6 FROM ROUTE 0400 (WATERGATE 
SERVICE ROAD)

NC NO

 2.1129422 TO ROUTE 0962 (CRATER 
LAKE ACCESS PARKING)

GR 2.11 0.00SKYLINE DRIVE0403  4 FROM ROUTE 0100 (BLUE 
MOUNTAIN LAKE ROAD) AT MP 
2.88 ON LEFT

NC NO

 1.0332444 TO ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209) NORTH

GR 1.03 0.00ZIMMERMAN FARM ACCESS 
ROAD

0405  4 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209) SOUTH

NC NO
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 0.2732124 TO WATER SYSTEM GR 0.27 0.00PEEC WATER SYSTEM 
ACCESS ROAD

0408  4 FROM EMERY ROADNC NO

 0.3934838 TO NORTH END GR 0.39 0.00RIDGE ROAD0409  4 FROM ROUTE 5014 (RIDGE ROAD 
/ NON NPS)

NC NO

 0.1729303 TO REPEATER SITE GR 0.17 0.00REPEATER SITE ACCESS0410  4 FROM ROUTE 0409 (RIDGE 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.1932320 TO BARN GR 0.19 0.00TOTTS GAP FARM ACCESS 
ROAD

0411  4 FROM ROUTE 0013 (NATIONAL 
PARK DRIVE)

NC NO

 0.9831937 TO ZION CHURCH HILL GR 0.98 0.00HIDDEN LAKE LODGE 
ACCESS ROAD

0412  4 FROM HIDDEN LAKE DRYNC NO

 0.1650107 TO PARKING GR 0.16 0.00HIDDEN LAKE CAMPING 
ACCESS

0413  4 FROM ROUTE 5004 (HIDDEN LAKE 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.6030899 TO PARKING GR 0.60 0.00RIVERS BEND ACCESS ROAD0416  4 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.0849340 TO PARKING GR 0.08 0.00TRAVIS HOUSE ACCESS 
ROAD

0418  4 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.13 130130 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 0.13BUSHKILL SCHOOL ACCESS 
ROAD

0419  5 FROM CHURCH LANE6  2 YES

 1.3249343 TO CANOE CAMPGROUND GR 1.32 0.00PETERS TRACT ACCESS 
ROAD

0420  6 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) SOUTH

NC NO

 1.2330319 TO CANOE CAMPGROUND GR 1.23 0.00HAMILTON TRACT ACCESS 
ROAD

0421  4 FROM DEPEW ACCESS ROADNC NO

 0.07 2B31919 TO END OF PAVEMENT AS 0.00 0.07HEADQUARTER SERVICE 
ROAD

0423  6 FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD) 
AT MP 5.65 ON RIGHT

6  2 NO

 1.6229304 TO END GR 1.62 0.00APPALACHIAN ROAD0424  5 FROM ROUTE 0100 (BLUE 
MOUNTAIN LAKE ROAD) AT 
LONG PINE POND 
WEATHERSTATION

NC NO
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 4.0029366 TO BLUE BLAZE AND RED 
DOT TRAIL

GR 4.00 0.00MOUNT TAMMANY FIRE 
ROAD

0425  6 FROM YURTS CREEK RESERVOIR 
THROUGH WORTHINGTON 
STATE FOREST

NC NO

 1.2029412 TO END GR 1.20 0.00RATTLESNAKE TOWER 
ROAD

0427  6 FROM CATFISH FIRE TOWERNC NO

 0.1529439 TO BEVANS FREUDENHEIM 
HOUSE

GR 0.15 0.00BEVANS-FREUDENHEIM 
ENTRY DRIVE

0428  6 FROM OLD DINGMANS BRIDGE 
ROAD - APPROX. 0.5 MILE FROM 
OLD MINE ROAD NORTH

NC NO

 0.3029804 TO ROUTE 0113 (NPS 
ROUTE 615)

GR 0.30 0.00CHADO FARM LANE0429  5 FROM ROUTE 0113 (NPS ROUTE 
615)

NC NO

 0.1829994 TO COPPERMINE INN GR 0.18 0.00COPPERMINE INN ACCESS 
ROAD/PARKING AREA

0430  5 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.1430010 TO DECKER FERRY HOUSE GR 0.14 0.00DECKER, DANIEL FERRY 
ROAD

0431  5 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) 
APPROX. 0.7 MILES FROM 
FLATBROOKVILLE

NC NO

 0.4130314 TO END GR 0.41 0.00FOSTER-ARMSTRONG FARM 
LANE

0432  6 FROM ROUTE 5015 (RIVER ROAD 
NJ) APPROX. 0.5 MILES NORTH 
OF MILFORD BRIDGE

NC NO

 0.0930326 TO HERONS NEST HOUSE GR 0.09 0.00HERONS NEST ENTRANCE 
LANE

0433  6 FROM METTLER ROAD (0.3 MILES 
FROM OLD MINE ROAD NORTH)

NC NO

 0.0630503 TO DOROTHY HILL HOUSE GR 0.06 0.00HILL, DOROTHY ENTRANCE 
DRIVE

0434  6 FROM ROUTE 0101 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (UNPAVED SECTION)) 0.2 
MILES SOUTH OF KUHN ROAD 
INTERSECTION

NC NO

 0.3630519 TO SHOEMAKER HOUCK 
FARM HOUSE

GR 0.36 0.00SHOEMAKER/HOUCK 
(SILVER SPRAY) ENTRY DRIVE

0435  6 FROM ROUTE 0108 (MOUNTAIN 
ROAD) APPROX. 1.4 MILES FROM 
MAIN STREET WALPACK

NC NO

 0.4430621 TO END GR 0.44 0.00LAYTON-GUNN ACCESS 
ROAD

0436  6 FROM ROUTE 0110 (POMPEY 
RIDGE ROAD)

NC NO
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 0.0930733 TO BARN GR 0.09 0.00MILLER ENTRANCE DRIVE0437  5 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.8230753 TO SANDYSTON CANOE 
SITES

GR 0.82 0.00NAMANOCK ROAD 
EXTENSION

0438  6 FROM ROUTE 0246 (NAMANOCK 
ACCESS ROAD) AT GATE 
NAMANOCK PICNIC AREA

NC NO

 0.0930763 TO FARM BUILDINGS GR 0.09 0.00NELDEN-HORNBECK 
(ROBERTS) ENTRANCE DRIVE

0439  6 FROM U.S. HIGHWAY 206NC NO

 0.6030764 TO FIELDS NV 0.60 0.00NELDEN-HORNBECK 
(ROBERTS) FARM LANE

0440  6 FROM HOUSE AND BARNNC NO

 0.1630831 TO CONGLETON HOUSE GR 0.16 0.00CONGLETON LANE0441  5 FROM ROUTE 0011 (KUHN 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.0930864 TO MUNSON HOUSE GR 0.09 0.00MUNSON HOUSE 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0442  5 FROM ROUTE 0011 (KUHN 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.1530891 TO VALLEY BROOK FARM 
BUILDINGS

GR 0.15 0.00VALLEY BROOK FARM 
ENTRY DRIVE

0443  5 FROM ROUTE 0113 (NPS ROUTE 
615)

NC NO

 0.4431021 TO VANCAMPEN (ZIPSER) 
HOUSE

GR 0.44 0.00VAN CAMPEN, ABRAHAM 
DRIVEWAY

0444  6 FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION))

NC NO

 0.2131033 TO ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (SOUTH SECTION)) 
AT GATE

GR 0.21 0.00VAN CAMPEN, BB ENTRY 
DRIVE #2

0445  5 FROM BB VAN CAMPEN HOUSENC NO

 0.1231145 TO WESTBROOK BELL 
HOUSE

GR 0.12 0.00WESTBROOK-BELL 
ENTRANCE DRIVE

0446  5 FROM ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION))

NC NO

 2.5031263 TO FREEMAN TRACK ROAD GR 2.50 0.00HOGBACK ROAD0447  6 FROM BUSHKILL MEETING CENTER 
VACINITY

NC NO

 2.0531272 TO REPEATER STATION GR 2.05 0.00MOUNT MINSI REPEATER 
ROAD

0448  6 FROM ROUTE 0128 (TOTTS GAP 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.1331567 TO CRANE GOLDHART 
HOUSE

GR 0.13 0.00CRANE-GOLDHART ENTRY 
DRIVE

0449  5 FROM 739NC NO
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 0.0331625 TO INTERSECTION WITH 
TRAIL AT TOP OF THE HILL

GR 0.03 0.00DINGMANS FALLS 
DRIVEWAY

0450  6 FROM REAR OF DINGMANS 
FALLS HOUSE

NC NO

 0.1731883 TO REAR OF DINGMANS 
MAINTENANCE BUILDING / 
PARKING AREA

GR 0.17 0.00DINGMANS MAINTENANCE 
ACCESS ROAD

0451  6 FROM ROUTE 0114 (SCHOOL 
HOUSE ROAD) ACROSS FROM 
FENCED AREA

NC NO

 0.1631946 TO LOCH LOMOND HOUSE GR 0.16 0.00LOCH LOMOND ENTRANCE 
ROAD

0452  5 FROM WILSON HILL ROADNC NO

 0.3331947 TO WEATHER STATION GR 0.33 0.00LOCH LOMOND FIRE ROAD0453  5 FROM REAR OF LOCH LOMOND 
HOUSE

NC NO

 0.4431970 TO END GR 0.44 0.00MCCARTY, CHRISTINA REAR 
ROAD

0454  6 FROM REAR OF MCCARTY HOUSENC NO

 0.3132134 TO RAMIREZ SOLAR HOUSE GR 0.31 0.00RAMIREZ (NADLER) 
ENTRANCE ROAD

0455  5 FROM ROUTE 5013 
(RAYMONDSKILL ROAD)

NC NO

 0.1932143 TO THROUGH WOODS GR 0.19 0.00RAMIREZ (NADLER) REAR 
ACCESS ROAD

0456  5 FROM REAR OF RAMIREZ SOLAR 
HOUSE

NC NO

 0.1132168 TO RAYMONDSKILL HOUSE GR 0.11 0.00GOLDEISEN 
(RAYMONDSKILL) 
ENTRANCE DRIVE

0457  5 FROM ROUTE 5013 
(RAYMONDSKILL ROAD)

NC NO

 0.2932178 TO BUILDINGS GR 0.29 0.00SCHOONOVER LANE0458  6 FROM COMMUNITY DRIVE AT 
SCHOONOVER MOUNTAIN 
HOUSE

NC NO

 1.1032234 TO HOUSE GR 1.10 0.00SLATEFORD ROADWAYS0459  6 FROM ROUTE 0013 (NATIONAL 
PARK DRIVE) AT THE GATE

NC NO

 0.8332288 TO STREAM/MISSING 
BRIDGE

GR 0.83 0.00SPROUL/ASPINALL ACCESS 
ROAD

0460  6 FROM ROUTE 0461 
(SPROUL/ASPINALL ENTRANCE 
LANE) AT GATE

NC NO

 0.1132291 TO SPROUL/ASPINALL 
CARETAKERS HOUSE

GR 0.11 0.00SPROUL/ASPINALL 
ENTRANCE LANE

0461  6 FROM ROUTE 0460 
(SPROUL/ASPINALL ACCESS 
ROAD)

NC NO
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 0.0732381 TO HOUSE AND FARM 
BUILDINGS

GR 0.07 0.00WHEAT PLAINS FARM LANE0462  6 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.3432389 TO FIELDS GR 0.34 0.00WHEAT PLAINS FARM ROAD0463  6 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.1432397 TO ZIMMERMAN HOUSE GR 0.14 0.00ZIMMERMAN, MARIE 
ENTRANCE DRIVE

0464  6 FROM ROUTE 0405 (ZIMMERMAN 
FARM ACCESS ROAD)

NC NO

 0.1332450 TO ZIMMERMAN HOUSE NV 0.13 0.00ZIMMERMAN, MARIE SIDE 
LANE

0465  6 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

NC NO

 0.1157624 TO HILLTOP FARM HOUSE 
BUILDINGS

GR 0.11 0.00HILLTOP FARM HOUSE 
ENTRY ROAD

0466  5 FROM ROUTE 0011 (KUHN 
ROAD)

NC NO

 0.2062656 TO SKYS EDGE RANGE GR 0.20 0.00SKYS EDGE ACCESS ROAD0467  6 FROM WILSON HILL ROADNC NO

 0.2263150 TO BUILDINGS GR 0.22 0.00WALPACK ENVIRON ED 
CENTER ACCESS ROAD AND 
PARKING

0468  3 FROM ROUTE 0113 (NPS ROUTE 
615)

NC NO

 1.6329506 TO END GR 1.63 0.00CAMP KEN-ETA-WA-PEC 
ROAD

0469  5 FROM ROUTE 0100 (BLUE 
MOUNTAIN LAKE ROAD) AT MP 
2.82

NC NO

 0.59 131074 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0108 (MOUNTAIN 
ROAD), ROUTE 0601 
(STRUBLE ROAD) AND 
BROOK ROAD

AS 0.00 0.59MAIN STREET (WALPACK)0600  2 FROM ROUTE 0113 (NPS ROUTE 
615)

6  2 YES

 0.41 129427 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0108 (MOUNTAIN 
ROAD), ROUTE 0600 (MAIN 
STREET (WALPACK)) AND 
BROOK ROAD

AS 0.00 0.41STRUBLE ROAD0601  4 FROM END OF ROUTE 5017 
(STRUBLE ROAD / NON NPS)

6  2 YES
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 5.18 1TO BUSHKILL FALLS ROAD 
AT LITTERING SIGN ON 
RIGHT

AS 0.00 5.18BUSHKILL FALLS ROAD5000 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

5  1 NO

 7.74 2TO MYRTLE STREET ON 
RIGHT

AS 0.00 7.74BUSINESS 2095001 FROM ROUTE 5018 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209 SOUTH / NON 
NPS)

5  1 NO

 4.44 1TO DECKERTOWN 
TURNPIKE

AS 0.00 4.44DECKERTOWN TURNPIKE5002 FROM SR 206 (DISABLED 
AMERICAN VETERANS MEMORIAL 
HIGHWAY), END OF ROUTE 0015 
(OLD MINE ROAD (NORTH 
SECTION)) AND ROUTE 5015 
(RIVER ROAD NJ)

5  1 NO

 2.36 2TO INTERSECTION OF CAMP 
MOHICAN ROAD ON 
RIGHT, FOUR CORNERS 
ROAD ON LEFT, AND 
GAISLER ROAD

AS 0.00 2.36GAISLER ROAD5003 FROM ROUTE 5008 (NJ 602 
(MILLBROOK ROAD / NON NPS))

5  1 NO

 3.99 2BTO HOLLOW ROAD AS 0.00 3.99HIDDEN LAKE ROAD5004 FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD)5  1 NO

 19.73 1,1ATO ROUTE 5000 (BUSHKILL 
FALLS ROAD)

AS 0.00 19.73PENNSYLVANIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 2001 (MILFORD 
ROAD)

5005 FROM W HARFORD STREET IN 
MILFORD

5  1 NO

 2.71 2,2BTO HOLLOW ROAD AS 0.00 2.71MOSIERS KNOB ROAD5006 FROM MICHAELS ROAD5  1 NO

 5.06 1,1BTO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5011 (PA 739) AT BRIDGE

AS 0.00 5.06NJ 560 (DINGMANS ROAD)5007 FROM U.S. HIGHWAY 2065  1 NO

 4.57 2TO CEDARVILLE ROAD AS 0.00 4.57NJ 602 (MILLBROOK ROAD 
/ NON NPS)

5008 FROM END OF ROUTE 0109 (NPS 
602)

5  1 NO
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 2.04 1,1BTO ROUTE 5007 (NJ 560 
(DINGMANS ROAD)

AS 0.00 2.04NJ CR 615 (BEVANS ROAD)5009 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0012 (PETERS VALLEY - 
WAGONWHEEL ROAD), ROUTE 
0113 (NPS ROUTE 615) AND 
ROUTE 0011 (KUHN ROAD)

5  1 NO

 10.24 2,2ATO PORTLAND TOLL BRIDGE 
ON LEFT AND RIVER ROAD

AS 0.00 10.24PA 6115010 FROM EHLER STREET5  1 NO

 6.36 1,1BTO PA 739 AS 0.00 6.36PA 7395011 FROM END OF ROUTE 5007 (NJ 
560 (DINGMANS ROAD)) AT 
BRIDGE

5  1 NO

 3.46 1TO ROUTE 5005 
(PENNSYLVANIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 2001 (MILFORD 
ROAD))

AS 0.00 3.46PARK ROAD5012 FROM ROUTE 5016 (SILVER LAKE 
ROAD)

5  1 NO

 6.45 1TO ARBUTUS LANE AS 0.00 6.45RAYMONDSKILL ROAD5013 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

5  1 NO

 2.44 1TO JAGER ROAD AS 0.00 2.44RIDGE ROAD / NON NPS5014 FROM ROUTE 5007 (NJ 560 
(DINGMANS ROAD))

5  1 NO

 7.08 1TO BUTLER LANE ON LEFT AS 0.00 7.08RIVER ROAD NJ5015 FROM INTERSECTION OF SR 206 
(DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS 
MEMORIAL HIGHWAY), ROUTE 
5002 (DECKERTOWN TURNPIKE) 
AND ROUTE 0015 (OLD MINE 
ROAD (NORTH SECTION))

5  1 NO

 5.84 1,1BTO DEWEY DRIVE AS 0.00 5.84SILVER LAKE ROAD5016 FROM ROUTE 5011 (PA 739)5  1 NO

 4.42 1TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
0601 (STRUBLE ROAD)

AS 0.00 4.42STRUBLE ROAD / NON NPS5017 FROM U.S. HIGHWAY 2065  1 NO

 9.89 2,2BTO ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

AS 0.00 9.89U.S. HIGHWAY 209 SOUTH 
/ NON NPS

5018 FROM INTERSTATE 805  1 NO

 6.99 1,1ATO 1ST STREET AS 0.00 6.99U.S. HIGHWAY 209 NORTH 
/ NON NPS

5019 FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 209)

5  1 NO
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 2 0900ZZ 6 POXONO BOAT LAUNCH 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 1.88 ON LEFT

TO BOAT RAMP PUBLIC AS 2B 12,92449365 YES

0901 NC COPPER MINE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 1.63 ON LEFT

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 12,97849676 NO

 2 0902 6 RESORT POINT OVERLOOK FROM ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) WEST TO ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) WEST EAST PUBLIC AS 2A 13,87431298 YES

 2 0903 6 POINT OF GAP OVERLOOK FROM ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 2A 42,24231297 YES

 2 0904ZZ 6 ARROW ISLAND 
OVERLOOK PARKING 
AREAS

FROM ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) ON LEFT 
AND RIGHT

TO ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) PUBLIC AS 2A 24,72331296 YES

 2 0905 6 HEADQUARTERS PARKING FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD) AT MP 
5.61 ON RIGHT

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 2B 27,71831918 NO

 2 0906ZZ 6 SMITHFIELD BEACH 
PARKING AREAS

FROM ROUTE 0233ZZ (SMITHFIELD 
BEACH ACCESS ROADS)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 2B 166,96032276 YES

 2 0907 6 HIDDEN LAKE PARKING FROM ROUTE 0234 (HIDDEN LAKE 
ACCESS ROAD) AT MP 0.26 ON LEFT

TO ROUTE 0234 (HIDDEN LAKE ACCESS 
ROAD) AT MP 0.32

PUBLIC AS 2B 15,80131939 YES

 2 0908 6 DINGMAN'S FERRY ACCESS 
PARKING AREA

FROM ROUTE 5011 (PA 739) TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1B 106,06431870 YES

 2 0909ZZ 6 MILFORD BEACH PARKING 
AREAS

FROM ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD BEACH 
ACCESS ROAD) AT MP 0.10 ON LEFT

TO ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD BEACH 
ACCESS ROAD) AT END

PUBLIC AS 1A 122,75232003 YES

 2 0910 6 BUSHKILL ACCESS PARKING FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) 
AT MP 2.76 ON RIGHT

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 68,59849422 YES
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(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)
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DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
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PKG = Parking Areas
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Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking Areas

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)

only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key
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 2 0911 6 KITTATINNY POINT VISITOR 
CENTER

FROM RIVER ROAD (NON NPS) TO RIVER ROAD (NON NPS) PUBLIC AS 2A 45,26230588 YES

0912 NC KITTATINNY POINT BOAT 
RAMP

FROM ROUTE 0201 (KITTATINNY POINT 
BOAT AND CANOE LAUNCH ACCESS 
ROAD) AT MP 0.05 ON LEFT

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 11,60030584 NO

 2 0913 6 KITTATINNY POINT 
PARKING AREA

FROM RIVER ROAD (NON NPS) TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 2A 8,85730585 YES

 2 0915 6 BUSHKILL MAINTENANCE 
AREA

FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD) AT MP 
5.67 ON LEFT

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 2B 30,42830112 NO

 2 0916 6 DINGMAN'S MAINTENANCE 
FACILITY PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) 
AT MP 12.63 ON RIGHT

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 1B 28,87041633 NO

0917 NC LAKE LENAPE ACCESS & 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0108 (MOUNTAIN ROAD) 
AT MP 0.1 ON LEFT

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 18,22531265 NO

0918 NC CALNO SCHOOL PARKING FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 6,93929490 NO

0919 NC LOWER GLEN PARKING FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 8,10030995 NO

0920 NC UPPER GLEN PARKING FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 4,36530996 NO

0921 NC DINGMAN'S 
CAMPGROUND

FROM ROUTE 0235 (DINGMAN'S 
CAMPGROUND ENTRY DRIVE)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 3,13031611 NO

0923 NC CHILDSPARK PARKING AREA FROM ROUTE 5016 (SILVER LAKE ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 45,00031548 NO

0924 NC UPPER PARKING FOR 
CHILDSPARK

FROM ROUTE 5016 (SILVER LAKE ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 13,17640225 NO

0925 NC RAYMONDS KILL FALLS 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5013 (RAYMONDSKILL 
ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 7,59032161 NO

0925B NC RAYMONDS KILL FALLS 
PARKING - LOWER

FROM ROUTE 5013 (RAYMONDSKILL 
ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 3,900106548 NO
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only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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0926 NC TOM'S CREEK PICNIC AREA FROM EGYPT MILLS ROAD TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 16,48649522 NO

0927 NC HIALEAH PICNIC AREA FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 50,99231930 NO

0928 NC FAIRVIEW PARKING AREA FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION)) IN NJ

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 23,00429310 NO

0929 NC KARARMAC PARKING AREA FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 10,80029362 NO

0930 NC CHILDSPARK MAINTENANCE 
AREA PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5016 (SILVER LAKE ROAD) TO BUILDINGS PUBLIC GR 5,11253921 NO

 2 0931ZZ 6 PEEC COMPLEX PARKING 
AREAS

FROM ROUTE 0232ZZ (PEEC CABIN 
ACCESS ROADS)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1C 25,88055243 YES

 2 0932 6 CAMP WEYGADT COMPLEX 
PARKING AREA

FROM RAMP OFF I-80W U-TURN RAMP 
(WEIGHT STATION ON RIGHT)

THROUGH NPS COLUMBIA 
MAINTENANCE AREA

NONPUBLIC AS 2A 18,69249443 NO

 2 0951 6 DUCK POND PARKING FROM ROUTE 0013 (NATIONAL PARK 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.56 ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0013 (NATIONAL PARK 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.61  ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 2A 11,25231261 YES

 2 0952 6 DINGMANS FALLS VISITOR 
CENTER

FROM END OF ROUTE 0218 (DINGMANS 
FALLS ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1B 23,15831630 YES

 2 0953 6 NORTH CONTACT STATION FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) 
AT MP 20.31 ON LEFT

TO ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) 
AT MP 20.39 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 1A 24,32849462 YES

 2 0954 6 ROE JACOB HOUSE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0113 (NPS ROUTE 615) AT 
MP 6.22 ON LEFT

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 6,04330905 YES

 2 0955 6 MILLBROOK VILLAGE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 5.99 ON 
RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 6.06 ON 
RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 2 13,96749488 YES

 2 0956 6 WATERGATE PARKING & 
ENTRANCE ROAD

FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 5.51 ON 
RIGHT

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 2 50,99131138 YES

 2 0957 6 SOUTH CONTACT STATION FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) 
AT MP 0.26 ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) 
AT MP 0.27 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 2 23,30949498 YES
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 2 0958 6 DINGMANS SCHOOL 
PARKING AREA

FROM END OF ROUTE 0114 (SCHOOL 
HOUSE ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1B 17,42141656 YES

0960 NC VISITOR CENTER PARKING FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) 
AT MP 1.15 ON RIGHT

TO BUSHKILL MEETING CENTER 
PARKING

PUBLIC GR 26,97031502 NO

 2 0961 6 BLUE MOUNTAIN LAKE 
RECREATION SITE PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0100 (BLUE MOUNTAIN 
LAKE ROAD) AT MP 1.29 ON LEFT

TO ROUTE 0100 (BLUE MOUNTAIN LAKE 
ROAD) AT MP 1.37 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 1 16,80029477 YES

0962 NC CRATER LAKE ACCESS 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0403 (SKYLINE DRIVE) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 11,62830005 NO

 2 0963 6 DINGMAN'S MAINTENANCE 
POLE BARN PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0114 (SCHOOL HOUSE 
ROAD) AT MP 0.10 ON LEFT

TO PARKING NONPUBLIC AS 1B 88,96341635 NO

0964 NC PEIRCE, CHARLES S. 
PARKING AND ACCESS

FROM OLD MINE ROAD TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 11,64865515 NO

0965 NC BUSHKILL FIREHOUSE 
PARKING AREA

FROM ROUTE 5000 (BUSHKILL FALLS 
ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 9,99961006 NO

0966 NC BUSHKILL REFORMED 
CHURCH PARKING AREA

FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 6,00030121 NO

0967 NC BUSHKILL SCHOOL 
PARKING AREA

FROM ROUTE 0419 (BUSHKILL SCHOOL 
ACCESS ROAD)

TO BUSHKILL SCHOOL BUILDINGS PUBLIC GR 23,40030128 NO

0968 NC BUTTERMILK FALLS PARKING 
AREA

FROM ROUTE 0108 (MOUNTAIN ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 9,33929483 NO

0969 NC HIALEAH AIRPARK PARKING FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 33,60031925 NO

0970 NC HIDDEN LAKE DAM 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5004 (HIDDEN LAKE ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 4,37445783 NO

0971 NC PETERS VALLEY PAVILION 
PARKING AREA

FROM ROUTE 0012 (PETERS VALLEY - 
WAGONWHEEL ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 17,19930875 NO

0972 NC RIEDMILLER PARKING AREA FROM CREEK ROAD TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 4,00031276 NO
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0973 NC RIVERVIEW PARKING AREA 
(MCDADE TRAILHEAD)

FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 5,625110093 NO

0974 NC SKYLINE DRIVE OVERLOOK 
PARKING AREA

FROM ROUTE 0403 (SKYLINE DRIVE) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 2,89829425 NO

0975 NC SLATEFORD ACCESS 
PARKING AREA

FROM TRAIL OFF OF ROUTE 0013 
(NATIONAL PARK DRIVE)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 8,39732215 NO

0976 NC STOCKPILE 8 
ACCESS/PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) TO SALT STORAGE SHED NONPUBLIC GR 31,85051454 NO

0977 NC THUNDER MOUNTAIN 
PARKING AREA

FROM END OF ROUTE 0102 (THUNDER 
MOUNTAIN ROAD)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 5,62530988 NO

0978 NC TURN FARM PARKING AREA 
(MCDADE TRAILHEAD)

FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 7,500100156 NO

0979 NC TURN STORE PARKING AREA FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 20,99731291 NO

 2 0980 6 TURTLE BEACH PARKING FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD 
(SOUTH SECTION)) AT MP 0.94 ON LEFT

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 2B 63,682101750 YES
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Cycle 6 Summary Totals for Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Length (Miles)

Paved Roads, Data Collection Vehicle Rated (Miles)

Cycle 6 Route Totals

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Area (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Roads (Miles)

NPS 
Maintained

Paved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Concessionaire 
Maintained

Park 
Totals

Cycle 6 Lane Miles and Overall Pavement Condition

Lanes 
Miles*

Pavement 
Condition Rating**

Parking Areas

Manually Rated Roads

Data Collection Vehicle Routes

* Equivalent Lane Miles are calculated by route using the following equations:
- DCV and MRLs = (PAVE_WIDTH x PAVED_MI) / 11 foot lane 
- MRPs and PKGs = SQ_FEET / 5280 / 11 foot lane 

**Parking and Manually Rated Routes are assigned the following PCR values based on 
the type of observed distresses:

-Excellent = 97 -Good = 90 -Fair = 73
-Poor = 53, 30, or 0 -Construction / Not Rated = -1

70.52

67.39

482,446

150.76

5.40

0

1,099,559

7.44

18.93

61

60

72

70.52 0

5.40 0

0 0

64.59

1,099,559 0

2.80

479,316 3,130
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White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

General Park Road Functional Classification (FC) Table

8

0400 - 0499All public roads intended for access to administrative developments or structures such as park offices, employee 
quarters, or utility areas. 

PublicAdministrative 

Park Road

5

0600 - 0699  City streets are usually extensions of the adjoining street system that are owned and maintained by the National Park 
Service. The construction and/or reconstruction  should conform with accepted local engineering practice and local 
conditions.

City Street

0001 - 0009These facilities serve high volumes of park and non-park related traffic and are restricted,  limited-access facilities in an 
urban area.  This category of roads primarily encompasses the major parkways which serve as gateways to our  nation's 
capital.  Other major park roads or portions thereof, however, may be included in this category.

PublicUrban 

Parkway

7

0400 - 0499 All roads normally closed to the public, including patrol roads, truck trails, and other similar roads. Note: Functional 
Classes 5 and 6 have the same route numbers because historically they were numbered similarly and often there is little 
distinction between these routes. For example, because utility areas and employee housing are often closed to the 
public, this restriction would result in classification of FC 6 rather than FC 5.

NonpublicAdministrative 

Park Road

(Restricted Access)

6

0200 - 02994 Primitive 

Park Road

Public Roads which provide circulation through remote areas and/or access to primitive campgrounds and  undeveloped areas.  
These roads frequently have no minimum design standards and their use may be limited to specially equipped vehicles.  
Note: Functional Classes 3 and 4 have the same route numbers because, historically, they were numbered similarly.

0200 - 0299Roads which provide circulation within public areas, such as campgrounds, picnic areas, visitor center complexes, 
concessionaire facilities, etc. These roads generally serve low-speed traffic and are often designed for one-way 
circulation.

Public

0100 - 0199Roads which provide access within a park to areas of scenic, scientific, recreational or cultural interest, such as overlooks, 
campgrounds, etc.

PublicConnector 

Park Road

2

0001 - 0009
0010 - 0099

Roads which constitute the main access route, circulatory tour, or thoroughfare for park visitors. Rural Parkways
(e.g. Natchez Trace) are numbered 0001 - 0009.

PublicPrincipal Park Road 

Rural Parkway

1

FC

Special Purpose 

Park Road

3

Surface 
Types

AS - Asphaltic Concrete Pavement

BR - Brick or Pavers Road Bed

CB - Cobble Stone Road Bed

CO - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

GR - Gravel Road Bed

NV - Native or Dirt Material Road Bed

OT - Other Materials Road Bed

N/A Non-NPS

Roads

Public

State, County, or City owned roads which border, traverse, or provide access to Park Facilities or Locations.  Non-NPS 
roads are not assigned functional classes and are driven for GPS and Video Log only.

Type User
Access

Description Route 
Numbers

Public 5000 - 5999

A park road system contains those roads within or giving access to a park or other unit of the NPS which are administered by the NPS , or by the Service in cooperation with other agencies.
The assignment of a functional classification (FC) to a park road is not based on traffic volumes or design speed, but on the intended use or function of that road or route.

The historic route numbering system also included a 300 series for interpretive roads, and a 500 series for one-way roads. There are approximately 250 roads nationwide which are 
designated by the 300 and 500 series. The numbers for these roads will be maintained for reporting consistency. However, since these interpretive and one-way routes are not as clearly 
tied to a specific functional class, the 300 and 500 series will be discontinued for future use.
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR ROADS (1100 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)
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FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209)0112ZZ JOHNNY BEE ROADS TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 0218 
(DINGMANS FALLS ROAD) WEST SIDE 
AND ROUTE 5011 (PA 739)

31264 6  2  0.72  3  0.00 0.72YES

FROM EMERY ROAD0232ZZ PEEC CABIN ACCESS ROADS THROUGH CABIN AREAS32125 6  2  0.61  3  0.00 0.61YES

FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD)0233ZZ SMITHFIELD BEACH ACCESS ROADS THROUGH SITE AREA53796 6  2  0.59  3  0.00 0.59YES
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR PARKING AREAS (1300 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
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0900ZZ 49365 POXONO BOAT LAUNCH PARKING TO BOAT RAMPFROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD (SOUTH 
SECTION)) AT MP 1.88 ON LEFT

 12,924 6  2 PUBLICYES

0904ZZ 31296 ARROW ISLAND OVERLOOK PARKING 
AREAS

TO ROUTE 5010 (PA 611)FROM ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) ON LEFT AND RIGHT  24,723 6  2 PUBLICYES

0906ZZ 32276 SMITHFIELD BEACH PARKING AREAS TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0233ZZ (SMITHFIELD BEACH ACCESS 
ROADS)

 166,960 6  2 PUBLICYES

0909ZZ 32003 MILFORD BEACH PARKING AREAS TO ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD BEACH ACCESS ROAD) 
AT END

FROM ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD BEACH ACCESS ROAD) AT 
MP 0.10 ON LEFT

 122,752 6  2 PUBLICYES

0931ZZ 55243 PEEC COMPLEX PARKING AREAS TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0232ZZ (PEEC CABIN ACCESS ROADS)  25,880 6  2 PUBLICYES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for DEWA 
Report Date: 05/14/2020 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)
  only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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Shading Color Key

Green = Unpaved Parking AreasBlue = Paved Parking Areas

      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

DEWA Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area
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DEWA-0112ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209)0112AZ JOHNNY BEE ROAD TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 0218 
(DINGMANS FALLS ROAD) WEST SIDE

31264 6  2  0.48  3  0.00 0.48YES

FROM ROUTE 0014 (U.S. HIGHWAY 209)0422BZ JOHNNY BEE ROAD SPUR TO ROUTE 5011 (PA 739)31264 6  2  0.24  3  0.00 0.24YES
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DEWA-0232ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0232CZ (PEEC CABIN 
ACCESS)

0232AZ PEEC CABIN ACCESS LOOP A TO ROUTE 0931AZ (PEEC COMPLEX 
REGISTRATION PARKING)

32125 6  2  0.12  3  0.00 0.12YES

FROM ROUTE 0232CZ (PEEC CABIN 
ACCESS)

0232BZ PEEC CABIN ACCESS LOOP B TO ROUTE 0232CZ (PEEC CABIN ACCESS)32125 6  2  0.19  3  0.00 0.19YES

FROM EMERY ROAD0232CZ PEEC CABIN ACCESS TO END32125 6  2  0.30  3  0.00 0.30YES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for DEWA 
Report Date: 05/14/2020 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)
  only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

DEWA Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area
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DEWA-0233ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
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FROM END OF ROUTE 0233CZ (SMITHFIELD 
BEACH ACCESS ROAD) AND END OF ROUTE 
0233BZ (SMITHFIELD BEACH BOAT LAUNCH 
PARKING ACCESS)

0233AZ SMITHFIELD BEACH CANOE LAUNCH 
ACCESS ROAD

TO END OF LOOP53796 6  2  0.25  3  0.00 0.25YES

FROM BEGINNING OF ROUTE 0233AZ 
(SMITHFIELD BEACH CANOE LAUNCH 
ACCESS ROAD) ON RIGHT AND END OF 
ROUTE 0233CZ (SMITHFIELD BEACH ACCESS 
ROAD)

0233BZ SMITHFIELD BEACH BOAT LAUNCH 
PARKING ACCESS

TO ROUTE 0906BZ (SMITHFIELD BEACH 
PARKING B)

53796 6  2  0.18  3  0.00 0.18YES

FROM ROUTE 0105 (RIVER ROAD)0233CZ SMITHFIELD BEACH ACCESS ROAD TO INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 0233AZ 
(SMITHFIELD BEACH CANOE LAUNCH 
ACCESS ROAD) ON RIGHT AND ROUTE 
0233BZ (SMITHFIELD BEACH BOAT 
LAUNCH PARKING ACCESS)

53796 6  2  0.16  3  0.00 0.16YES
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DEWA-0900ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
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0900AZ 49365 POXONO BOAT LAUNCH LOWER 
PARKING

TO BOAT RAMPFROM ROUTE 0900BZ (POXONO BOAT LAUNCH UPPER 
PARKING)

 7,279 6  2 PUBLICYES

0900BZ 49365 POXONO BOAT LAUNCH UPPER PARKING TO ROUTE 0900AZ (POXONO BOAT LAUNCH 
LOWER PARKING)

FROM ROUTE 0010 (OLD MINE ROAD (SOUTH 
SECTION)) AT MP 1.92 ON LEFT

 5,645 6  2 PUBLICYES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for DEWA 
Report Date: 05/14/2020 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)
  only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

DEWA Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area
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DEWA-0904ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
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0904AZ 31296 ARROW ISLAND OVERLOOK PARKING A TO ROUTE 5010 (PA 611)FROM ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) ON RIGHT  10,656 6  2 PUBLICYES

0904BZ 31296 ARROW ISLAND OVERLOOK PARKING B TO ROUTE 5010 (PA 611)FROM ROUTE 5010 (PA 611) ON LEFT  14,067 6  2 PUBLICYES
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DEWA-0906ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0906AZ 32276 SMITHFIELD BEACH PARKING A TO ROUTE 0233AZ (SMITHFIELD BEACH CANOE 
LAUNCH ACCESS ROAD) AT MP 0.01 ON LEFT

FROM ROUTE 0233BZ (SMITHFIELD BEACH BOAT 
LAUNCH PARKING ACCESS) AT MP 0.04 ON LEFT

 96,514 6  2 PUBLICYES

0906BZ 32276 SMITHFIELD BEACH PARKING B TO PARKINGFROM END OF ROUTE 0233BZ (SMITHFIELD BEACH BOAT 
LAUNCH PARKING ACCESS)

 70,446 6  2 PUBLICYES
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DEWA-0909ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0909AZ 32003 MILFORD BEACH CANOE LAUNCH 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD BEACH ACCESS 
ROAD) AT END

 2,326 6  2 PUBLICYES

0909BZ 32003 MILFORD BEACH BOAT LAUNCH PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD BEACH ACCESS ROAD) AT 
MP 0.22 ON LEFT

 40,330 6  2 PUBLICYES

0909CZ 32003 MILFORD BEACH ACCESS PARKING TO ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD BEACH ACCESS ROAD) 
AT MP 0.19 ON LEFT

FROM ROUTE 0231 (MILFORD BEACH ACCESS ROAD) AT 
MP 0.10 ON LEFT

 80,096 6  2 PUBLICYES



NPS / RIP Subcomponent Details for DEWA 
Report Date: 05/14/2020 (Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

Yellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV Driven Grey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven Black = Paved Routes, Non-NPS

Red text denotes:
*Unpaved route data (mileages and square footage) were collected by the Road Inventory Program (RIP)
  only when the Cycle Collected is "6", otherwise the unpaved information was provided by NPS.
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Green = Unpaved Parking AreasBlue = Paved Parking Areas

      = Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

DEWA Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area
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DEWA-0931ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0931AZ 55243 PEEC COMPLEX REGISTRATION PARKING TO ROUTE 0232CZ (PEEC CABIN ACCESS)FROM EMERY ROAD ON RIGHT  16,670 6  2 PUBLICYES

0931BZ 55243 PEEC COMPLEX DINING HALL PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0232CZ (PEEC CABIN ACCESS)  9,210 6  2 PUBLICYES




